The Ethnocultural Council of Manitoba - Stronger Together Inc.



Address: MZ60-81, Garry St. Winnipeg, MB. R3C 4H4

Tel: (204) 504-6223 Email: admin@ethnomanitoba.ca www.ethnomanitoba.ca

Memorandum of Understanding Ethnocultural Council of Manitoba - Stronger Together Inc. (Herein referred to as the Council)

Who we are?

The Ethnocultural Council of Manitoba is a shared space where diverse ethnic communities provide an empowering platform and collective voice with equal representation for immigrants, refugees and visible minorities working to make Manitoba a welcoming and inclusive province. The Ethnocultural Council of Manitoba strives to empower, inspire, mobilize and support ethnocultural communities in Manitoba, working together to:

- Resolve common issues
- Support economic and cultural integration
- Build a stronger collective voice and influence policymakers
- Enrich our multicultural society and live peacefully

Why becomes a member?

By becoming a member of the Ethnocultural Council of Manitoba-Stronger Together Inc., you join an organization dedicated to supporting you and your cultural identity. Working together with ethnocultural groups across Manitoba with common goals, shared resources, and an opportunity to share ideas, we are Stronger Together.

Becoming a member of the Ethnocultural Council of Manitoba represents an opportunity to:

- 1. Celebrate cultural diversity and heritage through building bridges and social connections.
- 2. Raise a collective voice and advocate for change on common social, economic, and political challenges ethnocultural communities face.
- 3. Build capacity in your organization through joint initiatives and training opportunities.
- 4. Share experiences and learn from other ethnocultural associations.
- 5. Connect with and access reliable resources and information needed for settlement and integration of individuals and families.
- 6. Make a positive change and build a more inclusive and welcoming society.



The Ethnocultural Council of Manitoba - Stronger Together Inc.

Address: MZ60-81, Garry St. Winnipeg, MB. R3C 4H4

Tel: (204) 504-6223

Email: admin@ethnomanitoba.ca www.ethnomanitoba.ca

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Council and (
By sign	ning this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), (
) together joins the Council as a member.
	uncil Secretariat and abide by the terms of reference.
	For Organization to join the Council, three people (leaders) should sign this form
Name	of the Organization:
Addres	ss:
Email:	
Phone	:
Websit	te:
1.	Name of the leader & title:
	Email:
	Phone:
2.	Name of the leader & title:
	Email:
	Phone:
3.	Name of the leader & title:
	Email:
	Phone: